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US INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION: HIGH TECH EQUIPMENT
(2017=100)

Nov

Industrial Production of
High Tech Equipment

Total*
Communications Equipment
Computer & Peripheral
Semiconductors &
Other Electronic

yardeni.com

* Includes computers, communications and semiconductors.
Note: Shaded areas are recessions according to the National Bureau of Economic Research.
Source: Federal Reserve Board.

Figure 1.
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US INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION OF CONSUMER GOODS
(2017=100)

Nov

Industrial Production of
Durable Consumer Goods

Computers, Video and Audio Equipment
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Source: Federal Reserve Board.

Figure 2.
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S&P 500 OPERATING EARNINGS PER SHARE
(analysts’ average forecasts)

12/7

Forward Earnings*
Tech (126.8)
Semiconductors (129.1)
Systems Software (220.0)
Semiconductor Equipment (146.2)
Technology Hardware, Storage & Peripherals (307.1)

* Time-weighted average of consensus estimates for current year and next year. Monthly through December 2005, then weekly.
Source: I/B/E/S data by Refinitiv.
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Figure 3.
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S&P 500 OPERATING EARNINGS PER SHARE
(analysts’ average forecasts)

12/7

Forward Earnings*
Communications Equipment (5.7)
Electronic Equipment & Instruments (22.5)
Data Processing & Outsourced Services (64.8)
Application Software (12.7)

* Time-weighted average of consensus estimates for current year and next year. Monthly through December 2005, then weekly.
Source: I/B/E/S data by Refinitiv.
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Figure 4.

Page 2 / December 15, 2023 /  Information Technology 
www.yardeni.com

Yardeni Research, Inc.



59 61 63 65 67 69 71 73 75 77 79 81 83 85 87 89 91 93 95 97 99 01 03 05 07 09 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

IT EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE, and R&D SPENDING IN NOMINAL GDP
(billion dollars, saar) Q3

Capital Spending
Information Processing Equipment,
Software, and R&D (1841.5)
Information Processing Equipment (452.3)
Software (641.6)
R&D (747.6)

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis.
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Figure 5.
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IT EQUPMENT, SOFTWARE, AND R&D SPENDING IN NOMINAL GDP
(as a percent of total capital spending in nominal GDP)

Q3

Technology
As Percent of Total
Capital Spending (49.4)

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis.
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Figure 6.
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any securities or related financial instruments. Past performance is not necessarily a guide
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should not be construed as a recommendation to buy, sell, or hold the company’s stock.
Predictions, forecasts, and estimates for any and all markets should not be construed as
recommendations to buy, sell, or hold any security--including mutual funds, futures
contracts, and exchange traded funds, or any similar instruments.
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